

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>Technical and regulatory document</i> BEURRE DE KARITE RAFFINE	Janvier 2026 / <i>January 2026</i>
--	--	---------------------------------------



INCI : **Butyrospermum Parkii (shea) Butter**
N° CAS : 194043-92-0 / 91080-23-8
N°EINECS/ELINCS: 606-306-6 / 293-515-7

DESCRIPTION / *DESCRIPTION* :

Le beurre de karité est une graisse blanche, d'une légère odeur caractéristique, extrait de la graine du karité /
Shea butter is a white fat, with a slight characteristic odor, extracted from the seed of shea.
Matière première d'origine végétale / *Raw material from vegetable origin*

CARACTERISTIQUES GARANTIES / *GUARANTEED SPECIFICATIONS:*

CARACTERISTIQUES	SPECIFICATIONS
Couleur / <i>color</i>	≤ 3.5 r
Acides gras libres / <i>Free Fatty acids</i>	≤ 1.0 %
Indice d'iode / <i>Iodine value</i>	50 – 75 g I ₂ / 100g
Indice de peroxyde / <i>Peroxide value</i>	≤ 5 meq O ₂ / kg

Ces éléments seront repris sur nos BA / *these elements will be on our CoA*

CARACTERISTIQUES A TITRE D'INFORMATION / *ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:*

Point de fusion / *melting point* : 28-45°C

Composition en acides gras (%) : C16 ≤ 10 / C18 = 32-50 / C18:1 = 40-57 / C18:2 = 3-8

ISO 16128:

In = 1 / Ino = 1 / Io = 0 / Ioo = 0

APPLICATIONS :

Applications cosmétiques / *Cosmetic applications*

CONDITIONNEMENT STANDARD / *STANDARD PACKAGING* :

Cartons (ou seaux) de 20 ou 25 kg / *cardboard Boxes (or bucket) of 20 or 25 kg*

Matière première non classifiée comme substance dangereuse / *Raw material not classified as dangerous substance*

A conserver dans un conditionnement bien fermé, dans un endroit sec, frais et à l'abri de la lumière. Eviter tout contact avec l'air / *Store in a tightly closed container, in a dry, cool and dark place. Avoid any contact with the air*

Additives	Doesn't contain additives. Not monitored
Allergen	Doesn't contain cosmetic allergen 1223/2009 & 2023/1545
Animal Testing	This product has not been tested on animals in terms of 1223/2009
BSE - Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy	No risk of BSE
California Prop 65	This product is not listed
Carcinogenic, Mutagenic and Reprotoxic (CMR)	This product doesn't contain CMR listed in regulation 1272/2008 & 2023/1490
Composition	100% Butyrospermum parki shea butter
Cosmetic	This product can be used in cosmetic applications, conform to cosmetic regulation 1223/2009
Cosmos / Ecocert	This product is approved by cosmos, see our document on our website www.interchimie.fr
Danger	This product is not classified as dangerous in accordance with CLP and ADR
Dioxane	Compliant to 2023/915
Ecolabel	No data available

	Dossier technique et réglementaire / <i>Technical and regulatory document</i> BEURRE DE KARITE RAFFINE	Janvier 2026 / January 2026
--	--	--------------------------------

European Pharmacopeia	No data available	
Food	No data available	
Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)	This product doesn't contain GMO	
Inventories	Cas 164043-92-0 is listed in China IECSC, New Zealand NZIoC,	Taiwan TCSI, Canada DSL
Geographic origin (for plant)	Africa	
Glycol ether	This product doesn't contain glycol ether, not monitored.	
Halal	No data available	
Heavy Metals	This product contains heavy metals with the sum ≤10 ppm (as Pb)	
HS code	15159099	
Irradiation / ionization	This product has not been treated with ionizing radiation	
Kosher	No data available	
Latex	No data available	
Manufacturing location	Europe, Africa	
Microbiological data	High processing temperatures and low water content of this product decrease the risk of microbial contamination	
Microplastic	Not expected	
Nanomaterials	This product doesn't contain nanomaterials as ingredient 2011/696 & 1223/2009	
Nitrosamine	Not expected	
Nutritional data	For 100g: 3700KJ (900 Kcal)	
Origin	100% vegetable (shea tree nuts)	
PAH/PFAS	PAH4 (benzo(a)pyrene, benzo(a)anthracene, benzo(b)-fluoranthene and chrysene) compliant to 1881/2006 PFAS are not expected	
Pesticide	This product complies with EC Regulation 396/2005 on the presence of pesticides	
Phthalate	Not expected, not monitored.	
Preservative	This product doesn't contain preservatives, not monitored.	
Process		
REACH	Exempted from REACH	
Residual Solvents	This product doesn't contain residual solvents, not monitored.	
RSPO	The product doesn't contain palm or palm kernel oil – not concerned	
Shelf Life	12 to 24 months	
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)	This product doesn't contain substances identified as SVHC	
Volatiles organic compounds (VOC)	This product doesn't contain VOC added 2010/75	

----- END

The document annule et remplace tous documents technique ou réglementaires précédents / *This document cancels and replaces all technical and regulatory previous documents.*